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1998 Philip C. Jessup
International Law Moot Court Competition
World Cup Championship Round

4 April 1998
United States Ceremonial Courtroom
Washington, D.C., USA

1998 Jessup Cup World Champion
Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México, Mexico

1998 Runner-up
Australian National University, Australia

Australian National University, Australia v. Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México, Mexico

Mr. Douglas J.A. Guilfoyle Ms. Gabriela Echeverria-Gutiérrez
Mr. Benjamin D. O’Donnell Ms. Kathy L. Krug
Mr. Jeffrey A. Derix Ms. Claudia Molina-Pérez

Mr. Alvaro Santos Rivera
Mr. Francisco Quintana-Garcia
Mr. Carlos F. Lozada Almada

Best Oralist in Final Round (by judge’s vote)

Mr. Douglas J.A. Guilfoyle
Australian National University, Australia

Final Bench of the 1998 Jessup Competition
Washington, D.C., USA

James Crawford
Cambridge University, United Kingdom

Justice Rosalyn Higgins
International Court of Justice, The Netherlands

Payam Akhavan
International Criminal Tribunals for the former Yugoslavia and for Rwanda
The Netherlands




1998 Philip. C. Jessup International Law Students Association

Advanced Rounds Pairings

Run-off Rounds
600 Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires v. 602 Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México
983 USA, University of Michigan v. 991 USA, New York University School of Law
138 Singapore, National University of Singapore  v. 354 Malta, University of Malta
778 Canada, McGill Law School v. 756 Canada, Université de Montréal
121 Australia, Australian National University v. 128 Australia, University of Sydney
630 Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law Schoolv. 157 India, National Law School of India University
117 Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong v. 336 Austria, University of Vienna
367 Ireland, Law Society of Ireland v. 136 New Zealand, University of Canterbury

uarterfinal Rounds

602 Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténomade  v.336 Austria, University of Vienna

México
983 USA, University of Michigan v. 136 New Zealand, University of Canterbury
778 Canada, McGill Law School v. 138 Singapore, National University of Singapore
121 Australia, Australian National University v. 157 India, National Law School of India University
Semifinal Rounds
602 Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma v. 136 New Zealand, University of Canterbury

138 Singapore, National University of Singapore v. 121 Australia, Australian National University

Final Round

121 Australian National University/Australia v. 602 Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México/Mexico

1998 World Champion: 602 Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México, Mexico

* Teams from the same country must compete against each other in the Run-off Rounds as the quarterfinalist teams
must represent eight different countries

International Law Students Association



1998 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Team Rankings
Run-off Finalists
Rank Team School Win/Loss Round Raw
1 602 Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México 4 36 3253
2 991 USA, New York University School of Law 4 325 3246
3 983 USA, University of Michigan 4 31 3245
4 138 Singapore, National University of Singapore 4 30 3194
5 117 Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 4 30 3193
6 756 Canada, Université de Montréal 4 29 3206
7 128 Australia, University of Sydney 4 28 3218
8 157 India, National Law School of India University 4 27 3228
9 121 Australia, Australian National University 4 26 3300
10 778 Canada, McGill Law School 3 29 3158
1 367 Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 3 28 3272
12 136 New Zealand, University of Canterbury 3 28 3227
13 842 USA, Seattle University 3 275 3189
14 630 Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 3 27 3186
15 336 Austria, University of Vienna Law School 3 27 3121
16 354 Malta, University of Malta 3 26.5 2801
17 600 Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 3 25.5 3098
Preliminary Round Rankings

18 334 Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de Hautes Etudes Internationales 3 25 3165
19 802 USA, UC Davis School of Law 3 25 3163
20 936 USA, Emory University School of Law 3 25 3142
21 921 USA, University of North Carolina 3 24.5 3182
22 322 Netherlands, Utrecht University 3 21 3095
23 156 India, Government Law College 2 21 3050
24 201 Philippines, University of the Philippines 2 20.5 3158
25 514 South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand Law School 2 20 3159
26 400 United Kingdom, University of Leeds 2 20 3015
27 376 Greece, University of Thessaloniki 2 20 2988
28 304 Germany, Humboldt Universitit 2 19.5 3124
29 616 Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 2 17.5 2964
30 356 Norway, University of Oslo 2 17.5 2894
31 350 Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University 2 16 2996
32 420 Turkey, Istanbul University 2 16 2708
33 939 USA, University of Minnesota Law School 2 15.5 3067
34 358 Belarus, European Humanities University 2 135 2737
35 380 Moldova, Moldova State University 2 13 3072
36 352 Lithuania, Vilnius University 2 12.5 287

37 628 Costa Rica, Universidad de Costa Rica 2 11.5 - 3017
38 620 Colombia, Universidad de Los Andes 1 21 3082

International Law Students Association
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Team

831
308

192
943
340
997
903
140
608
345
532
103
348
374
386
332
560
368
210
550

Preliminary Round Rankings

School

USA, Villanova University School of Law
Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit

Venezuela, Universidad Cat6lica Andrés Bello

Malaysia, University of Malaya

USA, University of Kansas School of Law
Ukraine, Institute of International Relations
USA, George Washington University School of Law

USA, University of Texas School of Law
Korea, Seoul National University
Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catdlica
Denmark, University of Copenhagen
Zambia, University of Zambia

Japan, Kyoto University

Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School
Czech Republic, Charles University
Russia, International Law Institute
France, Université Robert Schuman
Kenya, University of Nairobi

Belgium, University of Antwerp

Taiwan, National Taiwan University
Rwanda, National University of Rwanda

Win/Loss

O O OCC OO0 O C O I ki i bt e b b b e

Raw Score
16 3153
16 3132
15 3009
13 3085
13 3015
13 2882
11 3090
10.5 3137
10.5 2974
10 2755
9.5 2981
6 2247
10 2811
8.5 2958
6 2951
4 2835
3 2924
3 2121
2.5 2926
2 2618
0 2624

* Under the Official Rules of the Competition, only two teams from one country may advance to the Run-off

Round.

International Law Students Association
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International Rounds
Best Oralists
(top 100)

Rank Name Team School Avg. Oral Score*
1 Younan, Houda 128 Australia, University of Sydney 579
2 Howel, Nayal 921 USA, University of North Carolina 574
3 Scully-Clemmons, Jason 991 USA, New York University School of Law 572
4 Blanchard, Mary Jo J. 991  USA, New York University School of Law 571
5 Costello, Catharyn 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 570
6 Roskoski, Matt 983  USA, University of Michigan 568
7 Dalziel, Rowenna 136  New Zealand, University of Canterbury 562
8 Crabtree-Ireland, Duncan 802 USA, UC Davis School of Law 561
9 Coleman, Joe 997  USA, George Washington University 560

School of Law
10 Chong Ching Yee, Berny 138  Singapore, National University of Singapore 558
10 Marks, Christopher 842  USA, Seattle University 558
10 Schmid, Jacelyn 921  USA, University of North Carolina 558
1 Kimrey, Blaine 903 USA, University of Texas School of Law 557
12 Foo Tze Lin, Kenny 138  Singapore, National University of Singapore 556
12 Trinh, Quang 136  New Zealand, University of Canterbury 556
12 Letts, Alexander 620  Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 556
13 Cucerganu, Dragos 380  Moldova, Moldova State University 555
13 Koehler, Allison 802  USA, UC Davis School of Law 555
14 Huff. Heather 921 USA, University of North Carolina 553
15 Torres, Rivera 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico 552

Law School
15 Fritz, Nicole 514 South Africa, University of the 552

Witwatersrand Law School
16 Stephens, Tim 128  Australia, University of Sydney 551
17 Nolan, Philip 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 550
18  Boulva, Genevieve 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 549
19 O’Donnell, Benjamin 121 Australia, Australian National University 548
19 Moutz, Eric 983  USA, University of Michigan 548
20 Venzon, Regina Emily 201 Philippines, University of the Philippines 547
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Rank Name Team  School Avg. Oral Score
20  Pollock, Kristen 997  USA, George Washington University School of Law 547
21 Baird, Christopher 514  South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand

Law school 546
21 Aggarwal, Siddarth 157  India, National Law School of India University 546
21 King, Donall 367 Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 546
21 Echeverria, Gabriela 602  Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma

' de México 546

22 Rao,Rajshekar 157  India, National Law School of India University 545
22 Le, Hintzinh M. 831 USA, Villanova University School of Law 545
22 Gantner, Orsolya 350  Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University 545
22 Brown, Chad 921 USA, University of North Carolina 545
23 McGuire, James 842  USA, Seattle University 543
23  Newquist, Brian 983  USA, University of Michigan 543
23  Crizmadia, Orsolya 350  Hungary, E6tvds Lordnd University 543
23  Pippin, Kenneth 983  USA, University of Michigan 543
24  Molina, Claudia 602  Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma

de México 542
25 Walshe, Patrick 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 541
25 Ochoa, M. M. 620 Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 541
25 Tetteroo, Rugier 322 Netherlands, Utrecht University 541
26  Castella, Leah 903  USA, University of Texas School of Law 540
27  Leng,PaolJin 117  Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 539
27  Basha, Cuci 322  Netherlands, Utrecht University 539
28  Palacios, Andre 201  Philippines, University of the Philippines 538
29  Santos, Alvaro 602  Mexico, Universidad Nacional Autdnoma

de México 537
29  Trinen, Stephen 842  USA, Seattle University 537
30  Toupopoulos, Evanthia 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 536
30  Phillips, Karen 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 536
30  Soler, Chistropher 354  Malta, University of Malta 536
31 Vales, Herman 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 535
32  Ganesan, N. 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 534
33  Clark, Jennifer 831  USA, Villanova University School of Law 533

International Law Students Association
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Rank Name JTeam School Avg. Oral Score
34  Gum,Irnna 380  Moldova, Moldova State University 532
35  Tripp, Kimberly 778  Canada, McGill Law School 531
35  Coppinger-Carte, Carrier 842  USA, Seattle University 531
35  Prine, Kenneth 939  USA, University of Minnesota Law School 531
35  Nguyen, Van 802  USA, UC Davis School of Law 531
36  Guilfoyle, Douglas 121  Australia, Australian National University 530
36  Jesudoss, Lorett Mary 192  Malaysia, University of Malaya 530
36 Soltau, Friedrich 304  Germany, Humboldt Universitit 530
36  Schoiswohl, Michael 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 530
36  Rochowanski, Almut 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 530
36  Raffo, Veronica 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 530
36 White, Marlouh 831 USA, Villanova University School of Law 530
37  Charbonneau-Jobin, C. 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 529
37 Tinkelman, Joshua 991 USA, New York University School of Law 529
37  Lonsdale, Christine 778  Canada, McGill Law School 529
38  Dutra, Rafael 608  Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catélica 528
39  Buffier 128  Australia, University of Sydney 527
39  Jenkin, Suen 117  Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 527
39 McLaren, Rosemarie 628 Costa Rica, Universidad de Costa Rica 527
40  Cannino, Giovanni 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico

Law School 525
40 Benavides, Luis 334  Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de Hautes

Etudes Intemationales 525
40  Monthy, Jeremy 903  India, Government Law College 525
40  Jagtiani, Sharan 156  India, Government Law College 525
41 Sandbye, Jagtiani 356  Norway, University of Oslo 524
41 Bottini, Gabriel 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 524
41 Tam, richard 117  Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 524
A Geh, Sarah 778  Canada, McGill Law School 524
42  Radkova, Lenka 374  Czech Republic, Charles University 523
43  Marschall, F. 308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit 522
43  Steinschoden, Victoria 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 522
44 Wilson, James 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 521
45 Kavalerova, Nadia 340  Ukraine, Institute of Iﬁtemational Relations 520

International Law Students Association
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Name
Asli, Linda
Borg, Jonathan

Choon, Lian Lay

Cloreda, Maria Eugenia

Michaliova, Diana
Andrighetti, Vicki
Basir, Rohaila

Rizzo, Andre
Sosa-Pascual, Tamara

Lavin, Philipe
Ruff, Joy
Borchert, John
Hayashi, Nobyo

Evan, Jan
Finke, Jasper
Freestone, Amy

Flores, Carolin

Eagle, Brett
Blazhyyersk, Maryna
O’Shea, William
Lapenatiere, Angelina
Laubner, T.

Cheung, bonnie
Palomino, Jessica

Bourke, Joanna

Turan, Guler
Klirova, Adel
Damania, Farzad
Wurcel, Gabriela
Patrin, Derek
Singer, Anne

1998 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition
Avg. Oral Score

Jeam School
356  Norway, University of Oslo
936  USA, Emory University School of Law
192 Malaysia, University of Malaya
620  Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes
352  Lithuania, Vilnius University
778  Canada, McGill Law School
192 Malaysia, University of Malaya
354  Malta, University of Malta
630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico
Law School
616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes
991 USA, New York University School of Law
936  USA, Emory University School of Law
334  Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de
Hautes Etudes Internationales
374  CzechRepublic, Charles University
308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit
997  USA, George Washington University
School of Law
628  Costa Rica, Universidad de Costa Rica
304 Germany, Humboldt Universitit
340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations
831  USA, Villanova University School of Law
903 USA, University of Texas School of Law
308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitt
117  Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong
936  USA, Emory University School of Law
334  Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de
Hautes Etudes Internationales
368  Belgium, University of Antwerp
374  Czech Republic, Charles University
156  India, Government Law College
600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires
939  USA, University of Minnesota Law School
332  France, Université Robert Schuman
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1998 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Name Team School Avg. Oral Score
Nogi, Masatomo 103 Japan, Kyoto University 508
Vervliet, Valerie 368 Belgium, University of Antwerp 508
Sterneberg, richard 322 Netherlands, Utrecht University 507
Likachuk, Konstantin 340 Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 507
Coveliers, Roel 368 Belgium, University of Antwerp 507
Witt, Jeff 939 USA, University of Minnesota Law School 507
Padopoulou, Ardiro 376 Greece, University of Thessaloniki 507
Rasmussen, Mikkel 345 Denmark, University of Copenhagen 507
Waris, Attiya 560 Kenya, University of Nairobi 507
Willenbeaulean, Jan 322 Netherlands, Utrecht University 506
Petkova, Svetozara 348 Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 506
Kairys, Tomas 352 Lithuania, Vilnius University 506
Christian, Timo 400 United Kingdom, University of Leeds 506
Amaral, Guillerme 608 Brazil, Pontificia Universidade CatOlica 506
Noero, Francesco 620 Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 505
Cho, In-young 140 Korea, Seoul National University 505
Tengrootenhuysen, Koen 368 Belgium, University of Antwerp _ 505
Tsurcan, Alexander 380 Moldova, Moldova State University 505
Meng, Wong Fook 192 Malaysia, University of Malaya 504
Redmond, Kirk 943 USA, University of Kansas School of Law 504

Rodriguez-Amadeo, Nitzia 630 Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 503
Rodriguez-Amadeo, Nitzia 630 Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 503
Antcheva, Mariana 348 Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 502
Ho, Monique 802 USA, UC Davis School of Law 502
Catrinescu, Natalie 380 Moldova, Moldova State University 502
Su, Charlie 210 Taiwan, National Taiwan University 500
Koutishenk, Denis O. 386 Russia, International Law Institute 500
San Antonio, oliver 201 Philippines, University of the Philippines 499
Lee, Seung-yo 140 Korea, Seoul National University 499
Shin, Chang-hoon 140 Korea, Seoul National University 498
Batziou, A. 376 Greece, University of Thessaloniki 497
Finder, Jody 997 USA, George Washington University School of Lawé7 497
Feitcher, Isabel 304 Germany, Humboldt Universitit 496
Wroblewsky, Maryla 345 Denmark, University of Copenhagen 496

International Law Students Association
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Rank Name Team  School Avg. Oral Score
68  PoonTin Wai, Eric 210  Taiwan, National Taiwan University 495
68  Sondergaard, Jens 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 495
68  Vallandro Flores, Thiago 608  Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catdlica 495
68  Sambo, Pamela 532  Zambia, University of Zambia 495
69  Davis, Diane 943  USA, University of Kansas School of Law 494
69  Wandscher, Christiane 308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit 494
70  Kakies, Celia 304  Germany, Humboldt Universitit 493
70 Susekova, Natalia V. 386  Russia, International Law Institute 493
70  Holmes, Andrew 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 493
71 Griazeva, Irina 386  Russia, International Law Institute 492
71 Ndhlovu, Hope 532  Zambia, University of Zambia 492
72 Zoubek, David 374  Czech Republic, Charles University 490
72 Nasser, Marcelo 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 490
73 Can, Okan 420  Turkey, Istanbul University 489
73 Usta, Kaitesi 550 Rwanda, National University of Rwanda 489
73 Hernandez, Ana Maria 640  Venezuela, Universidad Cat6lica Andrés Bello 489
74  Kim, In-sang 140  Korea, Seoul National University 488
75  QGrill, Anne-Karin 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 487
75  Lavin, Felipe 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 487
75 Ramsdell, robert 943 USA, University of Kansas School of Law 487
76  Nasser, Marcelo 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 486
76  Edano, Denise 201  Philippines, University of the Philippines 486
77 Jaeger, Guillierme 608  Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catélica 484
78  Herretes, Francisco 640  Venezuela, Universidad Cat6lica Andrés Bello 483
79  Bundgaard Nielsen, Kathmie 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 481
80  Mukhaev, Sergey 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 480
81  Voulgar, T. 376  Greece, University of Thessaloniki 479
82 Boev, B. 348 Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 478
82  Nezeritis 332 France, Université Robert Schuman 478
83  Vashchenko, Vasily 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 477
83 Shinkarenko, Kate 386  Russia, International Law Institute 477
84  Stetsenko, Nick 340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 476
85  Kurahel, Piraye 420  Turkey, Istanbul University 475
86 Mudakikwa, John 550  Rwanda, National University of Rwanda 474

International Law Students Association
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Rank Name

87
87
88

8§ 8

91

96
97
97
o8
99

Ejalu, William

Jamali. Bachar

Su, Charlie

Unver, Pinar

Bodi, Anges
Avramova, Guergana
Emmanuel, Butari
Molochko, Alexander
Chang, Tracy

Snider, debra

Urbelli, Marius
Mugatso, Knatiust
Kato, Kensaku
Knudsen, Ank K.
Viter, Dennis
Mwachinga, Edward
Takahashi, Takuya
Acanurius, Gediumkas

100 Ersoy, Ebru
101 Orii, Daisuko

Team

350
356
210
420
350
348
550
358
210
943
352
550
103
356
358
560
103
352
420
103

School

Hungary, E6tvs Lordnd University
Norway, University of Oslo

Taiwan, National Taiwan University
Turkey, Istanbul University

Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University
Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School
Rwanda, National University of Rwanda
Belarus, European Humanities University
Taiwan, National Taiwan University
USA, University of Kansas School of Law
Lithuania, Vilnius University

Rwanda, National University of Rwanda
Japan, Kyoto University

Norway, University of Oslo

Belarus, European Humanities University
Kenya, University of Nairobi

Japan, Kyoto University

Lithuania, Vilnius University

Turkey, Istanbul University

Japan, Kyoto University

Avg. Oral Score

472
472
470
467
466
465
465
462
461
461
453
450
450
442
436
436
433
427
421
414
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International Rounds

Participants Records

Competitor Team School Avg. Oral Score
Acanurius, Gediumkas 352  Lithuania, Vilnius University 427
Aggarwal, Siddarth 157  India, National Law School of India University 546
Amaral, Guillerme 608  Brazl, Pontificia Universidade Catflica 506
Andrighetti, Vicki 778  Canada, McGill Law School , 519
Antcheva, Marana 343  Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 502
Asli, Linda 356  Norway, University of Oslo 520
Avramova, Guergana 348  Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 465
Baird, Christopher 514 South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand

Law School 546
Basha, Cuci 322  Netherlands, Utrecht University 539
Basir, Rohaila 192  Malaysia, University of Malaya 519
Batziou, A. 376  Greece, University of Thessaloniki 497
Benavides, Luis 334 Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de

Hautes Etudes Internationales 525
Blanchard, Mary Jo J. 991  USA, New York University School of Law 571
Blazhyyersk, Maryna 340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 513
Bodi, Anges 350  Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University 466
Boev, B. 348  Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 478
Borchert, John 936 USA, Emory University School of Law 515
Borg, Jonathan 936  USA, Emory University School of Law 520
Bottini, Gabriel 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 524
Boulva, Genevieve 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 549
Bourke, Joanna 334  Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de

Hautes Etudes Internationales 512
Brown, Chad 921  USA, University of North Carolina 545
Buffier 128  Australia, University of Sydney 527
Bundgaard Nielsen, Kathrnie 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 481
Can, Okan 420  Turkey, Istanbul University 489
Cannino, Giovanni 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 525
Castella, Leah 903  USA, University of Texas School of Law 540

International Law Students Association
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Competitor

Catrinescu, Natalie
Chang, Tracy

Charbonneau-Jobin, C.

Cheung, bonnie

Cho, In-young

Chong Ching Yee, Berny

Choon, Lian Lay
Christian, Timo
Clark, Jennifer

Cloreda, Maria Eugenia

Coleman, Joe

Coppinger-Carte, Carrier

Costello, Catharyn
Coveliers, Roel

Crabtree-Ireland, Duncan

Crizmadia, Orsolya
Cucerganu, Dragos
Dalzel, Rowenna
Damania, Farzad
Davis, Diane

Dutra, Rafael

Eagle, Brett
Echevermria, Gabriela
Edano, Denise
Ejalu, William
Emmanuel, Butari
Ersoy, Ebru

Evan, Jan

Feitcher, Isabel
Finder, Jody

Finke, Jasper
Flores, Carolin

Foo Tze Lin, Kenny
Freestone, Amy

Team

380
210
756
117
140
138
192
400
831
620
997
842
367
368
802
350
380
136
156
943
608
304
602
201
350
550
420
374
304
997
308
628
138
997

School Avg. Oral Score
Moldova, Moldova State University 502
Taiwan, National Taiwan University 461
Canada, Université de Montréal 529
Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 512
Korea, Seoul National University 505
Singapore, National University of Singapore 558
Malaysia, University of Malaya 520
United Kingdom, University of Leeds 506
USA, Villanova University School of Law 533
Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 520
USA, George Washington University School of Law 560
USA, Seattle University 531
Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 570
Belgium, University of Antwerp 507
USA, UC Davis School of Law 561
Hungary, Eotvos Lorand University 543
Moldova, Moldova State University 555
New Zealand, University of Canterbury 562
India, Government Law College 510
USA, University of Kansas School of Law 494
Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catolica 528
Germany, Humboldt Universitit 513
Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténomade México 546
Philippines, University of the Philippines 486
Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University 472
Rwanda, National University of Rwanda 465
Turkey, Istanbul University 421
Czech Republic, Charles University 514
Germany, Humboldt Universitit 496
USA, George Washington University School of Law 497
Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit 514
Costa Rica, Universidad de Costa Rica 514
Singapore, National University of Singapore 556

USA, George Washington University School of Law 514

International Law Students Association
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Competitor Team  School Avg. Oral Score
Fritz, Nicole 514  South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand

Law School 552
Ganesan, N. 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 534
Gantner, Orsolya 350  Hungary, E6tvos Lordnd University 545
Geh, Sarah 778  Canada, McGill Law School 524
Griazeva, Irina 386  Russia, International Law Institute 492
Grill, Anne-Karin 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 487
Guilfoyle, Douglas - 121  Australia, Australian National University 530
Guty, Irina 380  Moldova, Moldova State University 532
Hayashi, Nobyo 334  Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de

Hautes Etudes Internationales 515
Hemandez, Ana Maria 640  Venezuela, Universidad Catélica Andrés Bello 489
Herretes, Francisco 640  Venezuela, Universidad Catélica Andrés Bello 483
Ho, Monique 802 USA, UC Davis School of Law 502
Holmes, Andrew 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 493
Howel, Nayal 921 USA, University of North Carolina 574
Huff, Heather 921  USA, University of North Carolina 553
Jaeger, Guillierme 608 Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Catdlica 484
Jagtiani, Sharan 156  India, Government Law College 525
Jamali. Bachar 356  Norway, University of Oslo 472
Jenkin, Suen 117  HongKong, University of Hong Kong 527
Jesudoss, Lorett Mary 192  Malaysia, University of Malaya 530
Kairys, Tomas 352  Lithuania, Vilnius University 506
Kakies, Celia 304  Germany, Humboldt Universitit 493
Kato, Kensaku 103 Japan, Kyoto University 450
Kavalerova, Nadia 340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 520
Kim, In-sang 140  Korea, Seoul National University 488
Kimrey, Blaine 903 USA, University of Texas School of Law 557
King, Donall 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 546
Klirova, Adel 374  CzechRepublic, Charles University 510
Knudsen, Ank K. 356  Norway, University of Oslo 442
Koehler, Allison 802  USA, UCDavis School of Law 555
Koutishenk, Denis O. 386  Russia, International Law Institute 500
Kurahel, Piraye 420  Turkey, Istanbul University 475

International Law Students Association
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Competitor Team School Avg. Oral Score
Lapenatiere, Angelina 903  USA, University of Texas School of Law 513
Laubner, T. 308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitiit 512
Lavin, Felipe 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 487
Lavin, Philipe 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 517
Le, Hintzinh M. 831  USA, Villanova University School of Law 545
Lee, Seung-yo 140  Korea, Seoul National University 499
Leng, Pao Jin 117  HongKong, University of Hong Kong 539
Letts, Alexander 620  Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 556
Likachuk, Konstantin 340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 507
Lonsdale, Christine 778  Canada, McGill Law School 529
Marks, Christopher 842  USA, Seattle University 558
Marschall, F. 308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit 522
McGuire, James 842  USA, Seattle University 543
McLaren, Rosemarie 628  CostaRica, Universidad de CostaRica 527
Meng, Wong Fook 192  Malaysia, University of Malaya 504
Michaliova, Diana 352  Lithuania, Vilnius University ‘ 519
Molina, Claudia 602  Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México 542
Molochko, Alexander 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 462
Monthy, Jeremy 903  India, Government Law College 525
Moutz, Eric 983  USA, University of Michigan 548
Mudakikwa, John 550 Rwanda, National University of Rwanda 474
Mugatso, Knatiust 550  Rwanda, National University of Rwanda - 450
Mukhaeyv, Sergey 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 480
Mwachinga, Edward 560  Kenya, University of Nairobi 436
Nasser, Marcelo 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 490
Nasser, Marcelo 616  Chile, Universidad de Los Andes 486
Ndhlovu, Hope 532  Zambia, University of Zambia 492
Newquist, Brian 983  USA, University of Michigan 543
Nezeritis 332  France, Université Robert Schuman 478
Nguyen, Van 802  USA, UCDavis School of Law 531
Noero, Francesco 620  Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 505
Nogi, Masatomo 103  Japan, Kyoto University 508
Nolan, Philip 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 550
Ochoa, M. M. 620  Colombia,Universidad de Los Andes 541
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Competitor Team  School Avg. Oral Score
O’Donnell, Benjamin 121  Australia, Australian National University 548
Orii, Daisuko 103  Japan, Kyoto University 414
O’ Shea, William 831 USA, Villanova University School of Law 513
Padopoulou, Ardiro 376  Greece, University of Thessaloniki 507
Palacios, Andre 201  Philippines, University of the Philippines 538
Palomino, Jessica 936  USA,Emory University School of Law 512
Patrin, Derek 939  USA, University of Minnesota Law School 509
Petkova, Svetozara 348  Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School 506
Phillips, Karen 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 536
Pippin, Kenneth 983  USA, University of Michigan 543
Pollock, Kristen 997  USA, George Washington University School of Law 547
Poon Tin Wai, Eric 210  Taiwan, National Taiwan University 495
Prine, Kenneth 939  USA, University of Minnesota Law School 531
Radkova, Lenka 374  CzechRepublic, Charles University 523
Raffo, Veronica 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 530
Ramsdell, robert 943  USA, University of Kansas School of Law 487
Rao, Rajshekar 157  India, National Law School of India University 545
Rasmussen, Mikkel 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 507
Redmond, Kirk 943  USA, University of Kansas School of Law 504
Rizzo, Andre 354  Malta, University of Malta 519
Rochowanski, Almut 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 530
Rodriguez-Amadeo, Nitzia 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 503
Roskoski, Matt 983  USA, University of Michigan 568
Ruff, Joy 991  USA, New York University School of Law 516
Sambo, Pamela 532  Zambia, University of Zambia 495
San Antonio, oliver 201  Philippines, University of the Philippines 499
Sandbye, Jagtiani 356  Norway, University of Oslo 524
Santos, Alvaro 602  Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México 537
Schmid, Jacelyn 921  USA, University of North Carolina 558
Schoiswohl, Michael 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 530
Scully-Clemmons, Jason 991  USA, New York University School of Law 572
Shin, Chang-hoon 140  Korea, Seoul National University 498
Shinkarenko, Kate 386  Russia, International Law Institute 477
Singer, Anne 332  France, Université Robert Schuman 509
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Competitor Team School Avg. Oral Score
Snider, debra 943  USA, University of Kansas School of Law 461
Soler, Chistropher 354  Malta, University of Malta 536
Soltau, Friedrich 304  Germany, Humboldt Universitit 530
Sondergaard, Jens 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 495
Sosa-Pascual, Tamara 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 518
Steinschoden, Victoria 336  Austria, University of Vienna Law School 522
Stephens, Tim 128  Australia, University of Sydney 551
Sterneberg, richard 322  Netherlands, Utrecht University 507
Stetsenko, Nick 340  Ukraine, Institute of International Relations 476
Su, Charlie 210  Taiwan, National Taiwan University 500
Su, Charlie 210  Taiwan, National Taiwan University 470
Susekova, Natalia V. 386 Russia, International Law Institute 493
Takahashi, Takuya 103  Japan, Kyoto University 433
Tam, richard 117  Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong 524
Tengrootenhuysen, Koen 368  Belgium, University of Antwerp 505
Tetteroo, Rugier 322  Netherlands, Utrecht University 541
Tinkelman, Joshua 991 USA, New York University School of Law 529
Torres, Rivera 630  Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School 552
Toupopoulos, Evanthia 756  Canada, Université de Montréal 536
Trinen, Stephen 842  USA, Seattle University 537
Trinh, Quang 136  New Zealand, University of Canterbury 556
Tripp, Kimberly 778  Canada, McGill Law School 531
Tsurcan, Alexander 380  Moldova, Moldova State University 505
Turan, Guler 368  Belgium, University of Antwerp 510
Unver, Pinar 420  Turkey, Istanbul University 467
UrbelliMarius 352  Lithuania, Vilnius University 453
Usta, Kaitesi 550  Rwanda, National University of Rwanda 489
Vales, Herman 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 535
Vallandro Flores, Thiago 608  Brazil, Pontificia Universidade Cat6lica 495
Vashchenko, Vasily 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 477
Venzon, Regina Emily 201  Philippines, University of the Philippines 547
Vervliet, Valerie 368  Belgium, University of Antwerp 508
Viter, Dennis 358  Belarus, European Humanities University 436
Voulgari, T. 376  Greece, University of Thessaloniki 479
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Walshe, Patrick 367  Ireland, Law Society of Ireland 541
Wandscher, Christiane 308  Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit 494
Waris, Attiya 560  Kenya, University of Nairobi 507
White, Marlouh : 831  USA, Villanova University School of Law 530
Willenbeaulean, Jan 322  Netherlands, Utrecht University 506
Wilson, James 400  United Kingdom, University of Leeds 521
Witt, Jeft 939  USA, University of Minnesota Law School 507
‘Wroblewsky, Maryla 345  Denmark, University of Copenhagen 496
Waurcel, Gabriela 600  Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires 509
Younan, Hounda 128  Australia, University of Sydney 579
Zoubek, David 374  CzechRepublic, Charles University 490
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Rank Team
1 121
2 304
3 117
4 308
5 201
5 630
6 602
7 334
8 943
9 367
10 936
11 756
11 991
12 778
13 336
14 983
15 157
16 831
17 842
18 156
18 514
18 802
19 136
19 192
20 939
21 332
22 348
23 103
23 376

Memorials

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD

School

Australia, Australian National University

Germany, Humboldt Universitit

Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong

Germany, Christian- Albrechts Universitit
Philippines, University of the Philippines

Puerto Rico, University of Puerto Rico Law School

Mexico, Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México

Switzerland, Institut Universitaire de Hautes Etudes Internationales

USA, University of Kansas School of Law
Ireland, Law Society of Ireland

USA, Emory University School of Law
Canada, McGill Law School

USA, New York University School of Law
Canada, Université de Montréal

Austria, University of Vienna

USA, University of Michigan

India, National Law School of India University
USA, Villanova University School of Law
USA, Seattle University

India, Government Law College

South Africa, University of the Witwatersrand Law School
USA, UC Davis School of Law

New Zealand, University of Canterbury
Malaysia, University of Malaya )
United States, University of Minnesota Law School
France, Université Robert Schuman

Bulgaria, Sofia University Law School

Japan, Kyoto University

Greece, University of Thessaloniki

Tor 25 BEsT COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

542.5
536
534.5
5325
531
529
529
527.5
526
521.5
520
516
510
507
507
507
506
506
504.5
504
503.5
503
503
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Rank Team
24 903
24 345
24 322
25 600

Rank Team

N e W NN W B W W N

el el i i i
L B S s e

728
896
117
308
943
367
941
991
933
192
981
103
322
345
843
822
340

ALONA E. EVANS A WARD (CONTINUED)

School

USA, University of Texas School of Law
Denmark, University of Copenhagen
Netherlands, Utrecht University
Argentina, Universidad de Buenos Aires

HArDY C. DILLARD AWARD

School

Canada, University of Calgary

USA, University of Hawaii

Hong Kong, University of Hong Kong
Germany, Christian-Albrechts Universitit
USA, University of Kansas

Ireland, Law Society of Ireland

USA, Arizona State University

USA, New York University

USA, Vermont Law School

Malaysia, University of Malaya

USA, George Town University

Japan, Kyoto University

Netherlands, Utrecht University
Denmark, University of Copenhagen

St. Louis University School of Law
Southwestern University School of Law
Ukraine, Institute of International Relations

ToP 25 BEsT COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE REGIONAL /NATIONAL COMPETITIONS
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RicHARD R. BAXTER AWARD
BEST MEMORIAL OVERALL — APPLICANT

Rank Team School Score
1 896 University of Hawaii, USA 2805
2 121 Australian National University, Australia 270
3 728 University of Calgary, Canada 268.5
4 17 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong, 268

4 201 University of the Philippines, Philippines 268

5 941 Arizona State University, USA 267
6 943 University of Kansas School of Law, USA 262
7 308 Christian-Albrechts Universitit, Germany 259

8 630 University of Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 251

9 367 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 2475
10 304 Humboldt Universitit, Germany 247

RicHARD R. BAXTER AWARD
BEST MEMORIAL O VERALL— RESPONDENT

Rank Team School Score
1 896 University of Hawaii, USA 272

2 943 University of Kansas School of Law, USA 268

3 304 Humboldi Universitit, Germany 265
3 630 University of Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 265

4 201 University of the Philippines, Philippines 2645
5 308 Christian-Albrechts Universitit, Germany 263

6 367 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 261

7 121 Australian National University, Australia 259
8 728 University of Calgary, Canada 258

9 941 Arizona State University, USA 255
10 117 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong, 2495

1998 Spirit of the Jessup Award
University of Nairobi, Kenya

1998 Friends of the Jessup Award
George C. Summerfield
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